
Regent (2-13,0-1 C2C) -vs- Salisbury (9-7,1-0 C2C)
01/10/26 at Maggs Center, Salisbury, MD

 
 

 
 
Regent 68

Salisbury 72

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 183
Site: Maggs Center, Salisbury, MD

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Regent 36 32 68
Salisbury 35 37 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Gilliam,Chauncey * 30 6-11 0-1 2-4 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 0 14
34 Tema,Dorian * 35 4-8 0-1 3-6 1-4 5 5 4 3 1 4 11
24 Hanna,Joshua * 33 4-7 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 10
10 Goods,Brendan * 32 3-7 1-3 0-1 0-3 3 1 4 2 0 1 7
21 Langley,Emani * 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
05 Worley,Grant 32 3-6 2-5 7-8 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 2 15
13 Clark,Darrin 23 3-7 2-2 0-1 1-2 3 0 2 3 0 1 8
00 Layne,Ichi 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
12 Mullen,Chase 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
08 Delane,Jaxson 0+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-50 6-16 14-22 6-19 25 19 14 12 1 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86% 5-10   50.00% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 12-22   54.55% 1-6   16.67% 7-12   58.33%
Total 24-50   48.0% 6-16   37.5% 14-22   63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Oyediran,Daniel * 31 7-14 1-6 2-3 3-5 8 1 2 3 0 1 17
02 Camper,Aidan * 34 4-13 1-5 5-6 1-3 4 2 4 0 0 0 14
32 Bounds,Churchilll * 26 3-4 0-0 6-9 3-5 8 4 1 3 0 3 12
20 Elung,Leon * 31 4-6 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 2 0 2 1 2 8
03 Shippen,Jaylen * 17 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 0 1
24 Ball,Tyler 29 3-7 2-4 0-0 2-3 5 3 4 2 1 1 8
12 Bryan,Elijah 19 2-5 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 1 7
13 Wynne,Patrick 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
04 Lutz,Joey 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-56 5-19 17-24 17-28 45 18 15 14 2 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43% 5-10   50.00% 4-8   50.00%
Second Half 12-28   42.86% 0-9   0.00% 13-16   81.25%
Total 25-56   44.6% 5-19   26.3% 17-24   70.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Regent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salisbury
19:36 MISS 3PTR by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
FOUL  by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 19:30

19:24 MISS LAYUP by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HANNA,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY(in the paint) 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON
18:41 TURNOVER  by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,EMANI 18:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

18:17 TURNOVER  by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
18:06 FOUL  by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

GOOD FT by TEMA,DORIAN 18:06 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by TEMA,DORIAN 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
17:41 1-2 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by TEMA,DORIAN 17:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN

17:16 1-4 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by TEMA,DORIAN 16:59
-- REBOUND DEF by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL

16:52 1-6 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ELUNG,LEON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by HANNA,JOSHUA 16:38 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by TEMA,DORIAN --

16:17 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
-- ASSIST  by CAMPER,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by GOODS,BRENDAN(in the paint) 15:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49

15:49 SUB OUT by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN
15:49 SUB IN by BALL,TYLER

SUB OUT by LANGLEY,EMANI 15:49
SUB OUT by TEMA,DORIAN 15:49
SUB IN by WORLEY,GRANT 15:49
SUB IN by CLARK,DARRIN 15:49
GOOD 3PTR by WORLEY,GRANT 15:46 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by GOODS,BRENDAN --

15:21 6-11 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CLARK,DARRIN 15:02

15:00 SUB OUT by ELUNG,LEON
15:00 SUB IN by BRYAN,ELIJAH

FOUL  by WORLEY,GRANT 14:49
14:49 MISS FT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:49 MISS FT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

-- REBOUND OFF by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
14:45 MISS 3PTR by CAMPER,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
14:45 FOUL  by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
14:38 FOUL  by BRYAN,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY(fastbreak) 14:38 7-11 H 4
14:38 SUB OUT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
14:38 SUB IN by ELUNG,LEON

MISS FT by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY(fastbreak) 14:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON

14:08 MISS JUMPER by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY --
MISS LAYUP by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY(in the paint) 13:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON
13:46 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BRYAN,ELIJAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CLARK,DARRIN 13:36
13:36 STEAL  by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
13:26 7-15 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,DARRIN(in the paint) 13:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BALL,TYLER

13:04 7-18 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPER,AIDAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BALL,TYLER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:00
13:00 SUB OUT by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
13:00 SUB IN by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by HANNA,JOSHUA 13:00
SUB OUT by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 13:00
SUB IN by MULLEN,CHASE 13:00
SUB IN by TEMA,DORIAN 13:00
MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,GRANT 12:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GOODS,BRENDAN(in the paint) 12:24 9-18 H 9
ASSIST  by MULLEN,CHASE --

12:15 MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,GRANT --
GOOD 3PTR by GOODS,BRENDAN 11:45 12-18 H 6

11:29 TURNOVER  by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN
STEAL  by CLARK,DARRIN 11:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:13

11:13 SUB OUT by CAMPER,AIDAN
11:13 SUB OUT by ELUNG,LEON
11:13 SUB IN by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
11:13 SUB IN by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

SUB OUT by WORLEY,GRANT 11:13
SUB OUT by GOODS,BRENDAN 11:13
SUB IN by LAYNE,ICHI 11:13
SUB IN by LANGLEY,EMANI 11:13
TURNOVER  by LAYNE,ICHI 11:11

11:11 STEAL  by BRYAN,ELIJAH
FOUL  by MULLEN,CHASE 11:07

11:07 12-19 H 7 GOOD FT by BRYAN,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
11:07 12-20 H 8 GOOD FT by BRYAN,ELIJAH(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by LAYNE,ICHI 10:52 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by TEMA,DORIAN --

10:33 MISS 3PTR by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by BALL,TYLER

FOUL  by MULLEN,CHASE 10:27
SUB OUT by MULLEN,CHASE 10:27
SUB IN by DELANE,JAXSON 10:27

10:26 15-23 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BALL,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by DELANE,JAXSON(in the paint) 10:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BALL,TYLER

FOUL  by LANGLEY,EMANI 10:10
10:10 15-24 H 9 GOOD FT by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by DELANE,JAXSON 10:10
SUB OUT by LANGLEY,EMANI 10:10
SUB IN by WORLEY,GRANT 10:10
SUB IN by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 10:10

10:10 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by LAYNE,ICHI 09:51

09:51 STEAL  by BALL,TYLER
09:34 MISS 3PTR by BALL,TYLER



REBOUND DEF by TEMA,DORIAN --
MISS JUMPER by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
08:57 TURNOVER  by BRYAN,ELIJAH
08:57 SUB OUT by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
08:57 SUB OUT by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN
08:57 SUB IN by CAMPER,AIDAN
08:57 SUB IN by ELUNG,LEON
08:52 SUB OUT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
08:52 SUB IN by WYNNE,PATRICK

GOOD JUMPER by WORLEY,GRANT 08:39 17-25 H 8
ASSIST  by CLARK,DARRIN --

08:18 MISS JUMPER by BRYAN,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ELUNG,LEON

FOUL  by TEMA,DORIAN 08:13
08:07 17-28 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BALL,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by WYNNE,PATRICK
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,DARRIN(in the paint) 07:52 19-28 H 9

07:32 19-30 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BALL,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by CAMPER,AIDAN

07:25 FOUL  by BALL,TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:25
SUB OUT by LAYNE,ICHI 07:25
SUB IN by GOODS,BRENDAN 07:25
GOOD JUMPER by GOODS,BRENDAN 07:12 21-30 H 9

06:53 21-33 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WYNNE,PATRICK
-- ASSIST  by BALL,TYLER

06:46 FOUL  by BRYAN,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by WORLEY,GRANT 06:46 22-33 H 11

06:46 SUB OUT by BRYAN,ELIJAH
06:46 SUB IN by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL

GOOD FT by WORLEY,GRANT 06:46 23-33 H 10
SUB OUT by WORLEY,GRANT 06:46
SUB IN by HANNA,JOSHUA 06:46

06:30 MISS LAYUP by ELUNG,LEON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY --
TURNOVER  by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 06:26

06:26 STEAL  by ELUNG,LEON
06:15 TURNOVER  by ELUNG,LEON
06:15 SUB OUT by ELUNG,LEON
06:15 SUB IN by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

GOOD LAYUP by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY(in the paint) 05:49 25-33 H 8
ASSIST  by TEMA,DORIAN --

05:32 MISS 3PTR by WYNNE,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by GOODS,BRENDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,DARRIN 05:09 28-33 H 5
ASSIST  by GOODS,BRENDAN --
FOUL  by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by WYNNE,PATRICK
04:49 SUB IN by BRYAN,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 04:49
SUB IN by WORLEY,GRANT 04:49

04:49 MISS FT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
REBOUND DEF by GOODS,BRENDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HANNA,JOSHUA(in the paint) 04:34 30-33 H 3

04:07 MISS JUMPER by CAMPER,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL

03:59 MISS JUMPER by CAMPER,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by HANNA,JOSHUA --
GOOD 3PTR by WORLEY,GRANT 03:49 33-33
ASSIST  by CLARK,DARRIN --

03:47 FOUL  by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
GOOD FT by WORLEY,GRANT 03:47 34-33 V 1

03:15 MISS JUMPER by BALL,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,ELIJAH

03:11 MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEMA,DORIAN --
MISS LAYUP by TEMA,DORIAN(in the paint) 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,AIDAN
02:51 34-35 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPER,AIDAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HANNA,JOSHUA(in the paint) 02:32
REBOUND OFF by HANNA,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by HANNA,JOSHUA(in the paint) 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
02:17 TURNOVER  by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL

STEAL  by TEMA,DORIAN 02:17
MISS JUMPER by GOODS,BRENDAN 02:04
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,DARRIN --

02:03 FOUL  by BRYAN,ELIJAH
02:03 SUB OUT by BALL,TYLER
02:03 SUB OUT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
02:03 SUB IN by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN
02:03 SUB IN by ELUNG,LEON

MISS FT by CLARK,DARRIN 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,ELIJAH

01:50 MISS LAYUP by CAMPER,AIDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DARRIN --
TURNOVER  by TEMA,DORIAN 01:44

01:22 TURNOVER  by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
STEAL  by WORLEY,GRANT 01:22

01:17 FOUL  by CAMPER,AIDAN
GOOD FT by WORLEY,GRANT 01:17 35-35

01:17 SUB OUT by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
01:17 SUB IN by LUTZ,JOEY

GOOD FT by WORLEY,GRANT 01:17 36-35 V 1
FOUL  by GOODS,BRENDAN 00:57

00:57 MISS FT by CAMPER,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by GOODS,BRENDAN --
MISS 3PTR by GOODS,BRENDAN 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:10 TURNOVER  by ELUNG,LEON

MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,GRANT 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Regent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salisbury
20:00 SUB OUT by LUTZ,JOEY
20:00 SUB OUT by BRYAN,ELIJAH
20:00 SUB IN by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
20:00 SUB IN by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

SUB OUT by CLARK,DARRIN 20:00
SUB IN by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by TEMA,DORIAN(in the paint) 19:42 38-35 V 3
ASSIST  by WORLEY,GRANT --

19:23 TURNOVER  by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
STEAL  by TEMA,DORIAN 19:23
MISS 3PTR by HANNA,JOSHUA 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:54 MISS LAYUP by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPER,AIDAN
FOUL  by TEMA,DORIAN 18:48



18:48 38-36 V 2 GOOD FT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
18:48 38-37 V 1 GOOD FT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

GOOD LAYUP by HANNA,JOSHUA(in the paint) 18:29 40-37 V 3
18:08 MISS 3PTR by CAMPER,AIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ELUNG,LEON
17:53 MISS LAYUP by ELUNG,LEON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEMA,DORIAN --
TURNOVER  by TEMA,DORIAN 17:30

17:30 STEAL  by ELUNG,LEON
17:15 MISS 3PTR by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
17:15 FOUL  by ELUNG,LEON

TURNOVER  by TEMA,DORIAN 16:54
16:54 SUB OUT by CAMPER,AIDAN
16:54 SUB IN by BALL,TYLER
16:35 TURNOVER  by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL

STEAL  by TEMA,DORIAN 16:35
16:28 FOUL  by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN
16:09 FOUL  by BALL,TYLER

GOOD FT by HANNA,JOSHUA 16:09 41-37 V 4
16:09 SUB OUT by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
16:09 SUB IN by BRYAN,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by HANNA,JOSHUA 16:09 42-37 V 5
15:51 42-39 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ELUNG,LEON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BALL,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by TEMA,DORIAN(in the paint) 15:38 44-39 V 5
ASSIST  by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY --

15:05 TURNOVER  by BALL,TYLER
STEAL  by WORLEY,GRANT 15:05

15:00 FOUL  by BRYAN,ELIJAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:00

15:00 SUB OUT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
15:00 SUB IN by WYNNE,PATRICK

SUB OUT by GOODS,BRENDAN 15:00
SUB IN by CLARK,DARRIN 15:00
GOOD FT by TEMA,DORIAN(fastbreak) 15:00 45-39 V 6
MISS FT by TEMA,DORIAN(fastbreak) 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON
FOUL  by WORLEY,GRANT 14:40

14:40 45-40 V 5 GOOD FT by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN
14:40 MISS FT by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN
14:40 MISS 3PTR by WYNNE,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by HANNA,JOSHUA(in the paint) 14:14 47-40 V 7

14:14 47-42 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BRYAN,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,DARRIN(in the paint) 14:14
REBOUND OFF by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY(in the paint) 14:14 49-42 V 7

13:01 TURNOVER  by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN
13:01 SUB OUT by SHIPPEN,JAYLEN
13:01 SUB OUT by WYNNE,PATRICK
13:01 SUB IN by CAMPER,AIDAN
13:01 SUB IN by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

TURNOVER  by CLARK,DARRIN 12:46
12:46 STEAL  by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
12:36 MISS 3PTR by CAMPER,AIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CLARK,DARRIN 12:32
SUB IN by GOODS,BRENDAN 12:32

12:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:32
12:30 49-44 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAMPER,AIDAN
MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,GRANT 12:08
REBOUND OFF by TEMA,DORIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 11:59 51-44 V 7
ASSIST  by TEMA,DORIAN --

11:30 MISS LAYUP by BALL,TYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BALL,TYLER

FOUL  by TEMA,DORIAN 11:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:29

11:29 SUB OUT by BALL,TYLER
11:29 SUB IN by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL

SUB OUT by WORLEY,GRANT 11:29
SUB IN by LANGLEY,EMANI 11:29

11:13 MISS JUMPER by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by ELUNG,LEON

11:01 51-46 V 5 GOOD DUNK by ELUNG,LEON(in the paint)
11:01 FOUL  by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
10:57 FOUL  by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
10:57 SUB OUT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
10:57 SUB IN by LUTZ,JOEY

GOOD LAYUP by TEMA,DORIAN(in the paint) 10:50 53-46 V 7
10:31 TURNOVER  by BRYAN,ELIJAH

STEAL  by GOODS,BRENDAN 10:31
GOOD LAYUP by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY(in the paint) 10:24 55-46 V 9

10:01 MISS 3PTR by CAMPER,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ELUNG,LEON

FOUL  by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 09:54
09:54 MISS FT by BRYAN,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 09:54
SUB IN by WORLEY,GRANT 09:54

09:54 55-47 V 8 GOOD FT by BRYAN,ELIJAH
09:54 SUB OUT by BRYAN,ELIJAH
09:54 SUB IN by BALL,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by GOODS,BRENDAN 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ELUNG,LEON

09:08 MISS JUMPER by CAMPER,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by LANGLEY,EMANI 09:08
09:01 55-49 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LUTZ,JOEY

-- ASSIST  by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,EMANI 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:19 TURNOVER  by BALL,TYLER

STEAL  by TEMA,DORIAN 08:19
08:16 FOUL  by ELUNG,LEON

SUB OUT by LANGLEY,EMANI 08:16
SUB OUT by HANNA,JOSHUA 08:16
SUB IN by CLARK,DARRIN 08:16
SUB IN by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 08:16
MISS FT by GOODS,BRENDAN(fastbreak) 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BALL,TYLER
07:53 MISS 3PTR by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by TEMA,DORIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by TEMA,DORIAN(in the paint) 07:37 57-49 V 8
ASSIST  by GOODS,BRENDAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:33
SUB OUT by TEMA,DORIAN 07:33
SUB IN by HANNA,JOSHUA 07:33

07:18 MISS 3PTR by BALL,TYLER



REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DARRIN --
07:10 FOUL  by LUTZ,JOEY

GOOD FT by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY(fastbreak) 07:10 58-49 V 9
07:10 SUB OUT by ELUNG,LEON
07:10 SUB IN by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

MISS FT by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY(fastbreak) 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

06:58 58-51 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPER,AIDAN
TURNOVER  by GOODS,BRENDAN 06:45

06:45 STEAL  by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
06:37 58-53 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPER,AIDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by WORLEY,GRANT 06:37
06:37 58-54 V 4 GOOD FT by CAMPER,AIDAN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL

06:08 MISS LAYUP by CAMPER,AIDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,DARRIN 05:47 61-54 V 7
ASSIST  by GOODS,BRENDAN --
FOUL  by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 05:23
SUB OUT by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 05:23
SUB IN by TEMA,DORIAN 05:23
SUB OUT by GOODS,BRENDAN 05:23
SUB IN by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY 05:23

05:23 61-55 V 6 GOOD FT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
05:23 SUB OUT by LUTZ,JOEY
05:23 SUB IN by ELUNG,LEON
05:23 61-56 V 5 GOOD FT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,DARRIN(in the paint) 05:11
05:11 BLOCK  by BALL,TYLER

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:01 MISS LAYUP by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
04:53 61-58 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY(in the paint) 04:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

FOUL  by HANNA,JOSHUA 04:29
04:29 MISS FT by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,DARRIN(in the paint) 04:16

04:16 BLOCK  by ELUNG,LEON
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,AIDAN

04:08 61-60 V 1
GOOD DUNK by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BALL,TYLER
03:44 FOUL  by CAMPER,AIDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43
SUB OUT by CLARK,DARRIN 03:43
SUB IN by GOODS,BRENDAN 03:43
GOOD FT by WORLEY,GRANT 03:43 62-60 V 2
GOOD FT by WORLEY,GRANT 03:43 63-60 V 3
MISS FT by WORLEY,GRANT 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
03:26 63-62 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ELUNG,LEON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
GOOD LAYUP by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY(in the paint) 03:01 65-62 V 3
ASSIST  by HANNA,JOSHUA --

02:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:29 MISS 3PTR by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL

BLOCK  by TEMA,DORIAN 02:29
-- REBOUND OFF by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL

02:20 65-64 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
MISS JUMPER by TEMA,DORIAN 01:58



-- REBOUND DEF by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL
01:47 MISS 3PTR by OYEDIRAN,DANIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
FOUL  by TEMA,DORIAN 01:44

01:44 65-65 GOOD FT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL
01:44 65-66 H 1 GOOD FT by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:28
GOOD LAYUP by GILLIAM,CHAUNCEY(in the paint) 01:18 67-66 V 1

00:45 67-68 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAMPER,AIDAN

TURNOVER  by GOODS,BRENDAN 00:31
00:31 STEAL  by BOUNDS,CHURCHILLL

FOUL  by WORLEY,GRANT 00:27
00:27 67-69 H 2 GOOD FT by CAMPER,AIDAN(fastbreak)
00:27 67-70 H 3 GOOD FT by CAMPER,AIDAN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:20
00:08 FOUL  by BALL,TYLER

GOOD FT by TEMA,DORIAN 00:08 68-70 H 2
00:08 SUB OUT by ELUNG,LEON
00:08 SUB IN by WYNNE,PATRICK

MISS FT by TEMA,DORIAN 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,AIDAN

FOUL  by TEMA,DORIAN 00:06
00:06 SUB OUT by WYNNE,PATRICK
00:06 SUB IN by ELUNG,LEON

SUB OUT by TEMA,DORIAN 00:06
SUB IN by CLARK,DARRIN 00:06

00:06 68-71 H 3 GOOD FT by CAMPER,AIDAN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06

00:06 68-72 H 4 GOOD FT by CAMPER,AIDAN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by WORLEY,GRANT 00:06

00:06 SUB OUT by ELUNG,LEON
00:06 SUB IN by WYNNE,PATRICK


